
FIGURE 1: PROJECT LOCATION MAP



FIGURE 2: RECEIVING WATER AND DRAINAGE



FIGURE 3: FLOOD ZONES
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ID ID %
Complete

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 1 0% Construction NTP 0 edays Wed 11/10/21 Wed 11/10/21

2 2 0% Construction 797 days Wed 11/10/21 Sun 12/1/24

3 3 0% Time to Start Date 60 edays Wed 11/10/21 Sun 1/9/22 1

4 4 0% Start Date 0 edays Sun 1/9/22 Sun 1/9/22 3

5 5 0% Mobilization 10 days Mon 1/10/22 Fri 1/21/22 4

6 6 0% Install TBMPs 10 days Mon 1/24/22 Fri 2/4/22 5

7 7 0% Clear and Grubbing 10 days Mon 2/7/22 Fri 2/18/22 6

8 8 0% Mauka Area 388 days Sun 1/9/22 Wed 7/5/23 7

9 9 0% Install Drilled Shafts 30 days Mon 2/21/22 Fri 4/1/22

10 10 0% Install Jet Grout Columns 20 days Mon 4/4/22 Fri 4/29/22 9

11 11 0% Construct Pile Cap 20 days Thu 4/7/22 Wed 5/4/22 9FS+5 edays

12 12 0% Construct Load Transfer Platform 5 days Mon 5/2/22 Fri 5/6/22 10

13 13 0% Place GRS at Abutment with Abutment Wall Construction 20 days Mon 5/9/22 Fri 6/3/22 12

14 14 0% Shotcrete west GRS wall abutting Wall C GRS 2 days Mon 6/6/22 Tue 6/7/22 13

15 15 0% Place GRS at Wall A 10 days Wed 6/8/22 Tue 6/21/22 14

16 16 0% Initial Fill to +7' at Wall C 2 days Wed 6/22/22 Thu 6/23/22 15

17 17 0% Place GRS at Wall C 10 days Fri 6/24/22 Thu 7/7/22 16

18 18 0% Protection Layer of Shotcrete 1 day Fri 7/8/22 Fri 7/8/22 17

19 19 0% Fill Remainder of Site 20 days Mon 7/11/22 Fri 8/5/22 18

20 20 0% Settlement Monitoring 88 days Mon 8/8/22 Wed 12/7/22 19

21 21 0% Remove Excess Surcharge Fill 15 days Thu 12/8/22 Wed 12/28/22 20

22 22 0% Place 'Interim Slope' Temporary Erosion Control Measure 11 days Thu 12/8/22 Thu 12/22/22 20

23 23 0% CONSTRUCTION PARCEL C-2 (VACATE by FINISH DATE) 356 edays Sun 1/9/22 Sat 12/31/22 1
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ID ID %
Complete
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24 24 0% Retaining Wall A & C - Shotcrete and Final Facing 20 days Thu 12/29/22 Wed 1/25/23 21

25 25 0% Construct Retaining Wall B 20 days Thu 1/26/23 Wed 2/22/23 24

26 26 0% Construct Drainage System 5 days Thu 12/22/22 Wed 12/28/22 21FF

27 27 0% Install Electrical Conduits and Irrigation Pipes 10 days Thu 12/29/22 Wed 1/11/23 21

28 28 0% Install Rock Facing 40 days Thu 2/23/23 Wed 4/19/23 24,25

29 29 0% Place Aggregate Base 15 days Thu 1/12/23 Wed 2/1/23 26,27

30 30 0% Construct Stairs 20 days Thu 2/2/23 Wed 3/1/23 29

31 31 0% Pour Sidewalks 30 days Thu 2/2/23 Wed 3/15/23 29

32 32 0% Install Handrails 20 days Thu 3/16/23 Wed 4/12/23 31,30

33 33 0% Final Grading 15 days Thu 2/23/23 Wed 3/15/23 25

34 34 0% Install Electrical/Lighting & Testing 40 days Thu 3/16/23 Wed 5/10/23 33

35 35 0% Install Irrigation & Testing 20 days Thu 3/16/23 Wed 4/12/23 33

36 36 0% Place Top Soil 10 days Thu 5/11/23 Wed 5/24/23 34,35,33

37 37 0% Install Landscaping 30 days Thu 5/25/23 Wed 7/5/23 36

38 38 0% Mauka Area Complete 0 days Wed 7/5/23 Wed 7/5/23 37,32,28

39 39 0% CONSTRUCTION PARCEL C-1 (VACATE by FINISH DATE) 537 edays Sun 1/9/22 Fri 6/30/23 1

40 40 0% Makai Area 515 days Sun 1/9/22 Sun 12/31/23

41 41 0% Install Drilled Shafts 30 days Thu 5/5/22 Wed 6/15/22 10FS+5 edays

42 42 0% Install Jet Grout Columns 70 days Thu 6/16/22 Wed 9/21/22 41

43 43 0% Construct Pile Cap 20 days Thu 6/16/22 Wed 7/13/22 41

44 44 0% Construct Load Transfer Platform 20 days Thu 9/22/22 Wed 10/19/22 42

45 45 0% Place GRS at Abutment with Abutment Wall Construction 20 days Thu 7/14/22 Wed 8/10/22 43

46 46 0% Shotcrete GRS faces 5 days Thu 8/11/22 Wed 8/17/22 45

47 47 0% Construct U-shaped Retaining Walls 90 days Thu 10/20/22 Wed 2/22/23 44
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ID ID %
Complete
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48 48 0% Place Light weight fill within U-shaped Retaining Walls 20 days Thu 2/23/23 Wed 3/22/23 47

49 49 0% Install Electrical Conduits and Irrigation Pipes 10 days Thu 3/23/23 Wed 4/5/23 48

50 50 0% Place Aggregate Base 15 days Thu 4/6/23 Wed 4/26/23 49

51 51 0% Pour Sidewalks 30 days Thu 4/27/23 Wed 6/7/23 50

52 52 0% Construct Stairs 20 days Thu 4/27/23 Wed 5/24/23 50

53 53 0% Install Handrails 20 days Thu 6/8/23 Wed 7/5/23 51,52

54 54 0% Place Landscaping Fill 10 days Thu 3/23/23 Wed 4/5/23 48

55 55 0% Install Retaining Wall Final Facing 20 days Thu 3/23/23 Wed 4/19/23 48

56 56 0% Install Electrical/Lighting & Testing 40 days Thu 4/27/23 Wed 6/21/23 50

57 57 0% Install Irrigation & Testing 20 days Thu 4/27/23 Wed 5/24/23 50

58 58 0% Install Landscaping 30 days Thu 4/6/23 Wed 5/17/23 54

59 59 0% Makai Area Complete 1 day Thu 7/6/23 Thu 7/6/23 58,56,57,53,55

60 60 0% CONSTRUCTION PARCELS C-3, C-4, & C-5 (VACATE by FINISH
DATE)

721 edays Sun 1/9/22 Sun 12/31/23 1

61 61 0% Middle Pier & Superstructure 203 days Thu 9/22/22 Mon 7/3/23

62 62 0% Install Drilled Shafts 45 days Thu 9/22/22 Wed 11/23/22 42

63 63 0% Construct Pile Cap 33 days Thu 11/24/22 Mon 1/9/23 62

64 64 0% Construct Center Pier 70 days Tue 1/10/23 Mon 4/17/23 63

65 65 0% SuperStructure - Deck 45 days Tue 1/10/23 Mon 3/13/23 63,45,13

66 66 0% SuperStructure - Parapet/Railings 45 days Tue 3/14/23 Mon 5/15/23 65

67 67 0% SuperStructure - Lighting 15 days Tue 3/14/23 Mon 4/3/23 65

68 68 0% Superstructure - Deck Finish Surface 25 days Tue 5/16/23 Mon 6/19/23 66

69 69 0% Construct Median Curb 20 days Tue 4/18/23 Mon 5/15/23 64

70 70 0% Construct Impact Attenuators 30 days Tue 5/16/23 Mon 6/26/23 69

71 71 0% Finish work and grassing 5 days Tue 6/27/23 Mon 7/3/23 70,68
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72 72 0% Contingency - Rain-Outs 70 edays Mon 7/3/23 Mon 9/11/23 71

73 73 0% Contingency - CCOs 81 edays Mon 9/11/23 Fri 12/1/23 72

74 74 0% Substantial Construction Complete 0 edays Fri 12/1/23 Fri 12/1/23 73,59,38

75 75 0% OPEN TO PUBLIC (after this date) 0 days Fri 12/1/23 Fri 12/1/23 74

76 76 0% Material Clearance 270 edays Fri 12/1/23 Tue 8/27/24 74

77 77 0% Planting and Plant Establishment Period 260 edays Fri 12/1/23 Sat 8/17/24 74

78 78 0% Removal of TBMPs 7 edays Sat 8/17/24 Sat 8/24/24 77

79 79 0% Construction Final Acceptance 0 edays Tue 8/27/24 Tue 8/27/24 76,78

80 80 0% Contractor Final Payment 6 edays Tue 8/27/24 Mon 9/2/24 79

81 81 0% AsBuilts 186 edays Fri 12/1/23 Tue 6/4/24 74

82 82 0% CM/CSS + Post Design 90 edays Tue 6/4/24 Mon 9/2/24 81

83 83 0% Fiscal Closeout 90 edays Mon 9/2/24 Sun 12/1/24 82

84 84 0% Project Performance End Date: 0 days Sun 12/1/24 Sun 12/1/24 83

85 85 0% Federal Expenditure Deadline 0 days Wed 9/30/26 Wed 9/30/26
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